‘Convenient Shopping Complex’) which is a component of the project 
named as “Ajnara City” (defined hereinafter and referred to as the “Said 
Project” or “Said Complex”) situated at Plot No. SC-02C, Sector-27, 

Greater Noida, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar (U. P.) admeasuring 2,51,560.32 
(Two Lakh Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Point Three Two) Square 
Meters approx. (defined hereinafter and referred to as “Said Land”) 
being/to be developed by M/s Ajnara India Limited  a company registered 
under the Companies Act, 1956 having its Regd. Office at 502, 5th Floor, 
Sachdeva Corporate Tower, Plot No.

[...]

(Corporate Identification Number) as U01111DL1991PLC046358 and 
Service Tax Registration No. as AAACA4700CSD001. 

“Said Land”: The Land of the Said Project or Said Complex which is 
situated at Plot No. SC-02C, Sector-27, Greater Noida, Distt. Gautam Budh 
Nagar (U. P.) admeasuring 2,51,560.32 (Two Lakh Fifty One Thousand Five 
Hundred Sixty Point Three Two) Square Metres (approx.), conveyed to the 
Company by Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority (GNIDA), vide 
registered Lease Deed dated 09.07.2015 as per the terms and conditions 
contained therein, has been referred to as “Said Land”.